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Paul Streets, Chair (2018) 
Public Works Director 
City of Midwest City 
8730 SE 15th Street 
Midwest City, OK 73110 
Phone:  (405) 739-1061 
Cell:  (405) 245-7711 
pstreets@midwestcityok.org 
 
 
Chris Mattingly, Vice-Chair (2020) 
Utilities Director 
City of Norman 
201 W. Gray 
Norman, OK 73070 
Phone: (405) 366-5494 
Cell: (405) 226-0014 
chris.mattingly@normanok.gov 
 
Homer Nicholson (2010) 
Mayor 
City of Ponca City 
PO Box 1450 
Ponca City, OK 74602-1450 
Phone:  (580) 763-8095 
nichohl@poncacityok.gov 
 
 
Terry Lauritsen (2018) 
Director of Engineering/ 
Water Utilities 
City of Bartlesville 
401 S. Johnstone Ave. 
Bartlesville, OK 74003 
Phone:  (918) 338-4107 
tllaurit@cityofbartlesville.org 
 
 
Randy Jacox (2020) 
Risk Management Specialist 
OMAG 
2650 S. Boulevard 
Edmond, OK 73013 
Phone: (405) 657-1413 
Cell: (580) 450-0346 
rjacox@omag.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Eric Lee, Former Chair (2020) 
Operations Administrative  
Manager 
City of Tulsa 
175 E. 2nd St., Suite 1400 
Tulsa, OK 74103 
Phone: (918) 596-7274 
elee@cityoftulsa.org 
 
 
Carl Gray (2020) 
Deputy Director of Public Utilities 
City of Lawton  
212 SW 9th Street 
Lawton, OK 73501 
Phone: (580) 581-3405 
carl.gray@lawtonok.gov 
 
 
 
Craig Stokes (2020) 
Assistant City Manager of Ops. 
City of Collinsville 
106 N. 12th Street 
Collinsville, OK 74021 
(918) 371-1010, extension 2028 
cstokes@cityofcollinsville.com  
 
 
Shaun Barnett (2021)  
City Manager 
City of Woodward 
722 Main Street  
Woodward, OK 73801 
Phone: (580) 254-8584 
sbarnett@cityofwoodward-ok.gov 
 
 
Michael Shannon (2022) 
Interim City Manager 
Guymon 
424 N Main St, Guymon, OK 73942 
Phone: (580) 338-3396 
mike.shannon@guymonok.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
OMLStaff 
 
Christian Rinehart 
Associate General Counsel 
Phone: (405) 528-7515 
christian@oml.org  
 
Leslie Blair 
Director of Communications 
Phone : (405) 528-7515 
leslie@oml.org  
 
Jenny Morris 
OMUP Liaison 
Programs Assistant 
Phone: (405) 528-7515 
Cell: (405) 517-2345 
jenny@oml.org 
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